PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth W. Cale	12/19/2005
George W. Haas	11/10/2005
Jamie A. Hestekin	11/14/2005
Ted Riley Lindstrom	11/16/2005
Yinqing Ma	11/16/2005
Fu-I Mei	11/17/2005
Danielle E. Perkins	11/14/2005
Charles Wang	12/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093-2753	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	
A	Application Number:	13005305	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3125777007 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-577-7000 Phone: Email: Idelao@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: David M. Kogan

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 120 South La Salle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

PATENT

REEL: 031048 FRAME: 0061

502465256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9610-97378-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kogan
Signature:	/david m. kogan/
Date:	08/20/2013
Total Attachments: 10 source=85524-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=85524-ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=85524-ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=85524-ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=85524-ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif source=85524-ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif source=85524-ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif source=85524-ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif source=85524-ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif source=85524-ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031048 FRAME: 0062

Attorney Docket 1410/85524

ASSIGNMENT

We, Kenneth W. Cale, of Suffern, New York; George W. Haas, of Mount Prospect, Illinois; Jamie A. Hestekin, of Morton Grove, Illinois; Heather M. Hudson, of Rolling Meadows, Illinois; Ted Riley Lindstrom, of John's Island, South Carolina; Yinqing Ma, of Arlington Heights, Illinois; Fu-I Mei, of Wheeling, Illinois; Danielle E. Clarendon Hills

Perkins, of Liele, Illinois; and Charles Wang, of Sleepy Hollow, New York; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

HEAT-STABLE CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCT

application number 11/186,543, filed July 21, 2005; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

KRAFT FOODS, INC.

12/02/2005 14:09 FAX 847 6464431

ASSIGNMENT

We, Kenneth W. Cale, of Suffern, New York; George W. Haas, of Mount Prospect, Illinois; Jamie A. Hestekin, of Morton Grove, Illinois; Heather M. Hudson, Runda Gordon Grove, Illinois; Ted Riley Lindstrom, of John's Island, South Carolina; Yinqing Meadows, Illinois; Ted Riley Lindstrom, of Wheeling, Illinois; Danielle E. Perkins, of Lisle, Illinois; and Charles Wang, of Sleepy Hollow, New York; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

HEAT-STABLE CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCT

application number 11/186,543, filed July 21, 2005; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

10

REEL: 031048 FRAME: 0064

Attorney Docket No. 1410/85524

_	Of the An
December 19 2005	With Island
Jecomber 19 2005	Kenneth W. Cale
	Reinfett M. Cate
$\lambda \lambda a + 1 = 0$	
State of New York) ss	
County of Westchester) ss	
I hereby cartify that before me in the	County of Westchester in the State
of NUU VACL personally appeared	d KENNETH W. CALE, personally known by me,
who then and there was duly sworn by me, an	d under oath acknowledged that the foregoing
assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivithereof.	vered by him on the date appearing at the foot
44	
December 197 2005 De	wide healen
0	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	JENNIFER NAGLE
	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01NA6104112
	Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires 1-12-2008
	12.000
	George W. Haas
State of) SS	
County of)	
	Town to all in the Chair
I hereby certify that before me in the C	County of, in the State d GEORGE W. HAAS, personally known by me,
who then and there was duly sworn by me, and	d under oath acknowledged that the foregoing
ssignment was duly signed, sealed, and deliv hereof.	ered by him on the date appearing at the foot
Marcon.	
2005	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

-2-

, 2005	
	Kenneth W. Cale
State of)	
County of)	ss
of, personally appear who then and there was duly sworn by me, a	ne County of, in the State ared KENNETH W. CALE, personally known by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing elivered by him on the date appearing at the foot
, 2005	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Nov. 10. ,2005	Seonge W. Hoas George W. Haas
State of	SS
who then and there was duly sworn by me, a assignment was duly signed, sealed, and de	ne County of in the State ared GEORGE W. HAAS, personally known by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing elivered by him on the date appearing at the foot
thereof. November 10, 2005	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
OFFICIAL SEAL ROSEMARY F MCDONALD NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/15/06	-2-

PATENT REEL: 031048 FRAME: 0066

11 14	
November 14, 2005	Thee 16
	Jamie A. Hestekin
	§ OFFICIAL SEAL }
State of /LUINOIS)	JULIET C ROBERTS
	SS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HEIMANS
County of <u>COOK</u>	\$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 08/02/08 \$
I, hereby certify that before me in th	0001/
of $ UU NUS$ personally appear	red JAMIE A. HESTEKIN, personally known by me,
who then and there was duly swom by me, a	and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing
	livered by him on the date appearing at the foot
thereof.	~ 1
November 14 2005	Shuit C. Roberts
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 5-2-06
, 2005	
	Heather M. Hudson
itate of)	
) :	SS
County of)	
I hereby certify that before me in th	e County of, in the State
of personally appear	ared HEATHER M. HUDSON, personally known by
ne, who then and there was duly sworn l	by me, and under oath acknowledged that the
	ed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at
he foot thereof.	
	•
	Notary Public
	A Control of the Cont
	My Commission Expires:

November 14 2005	Ted Riter Treather
	Ted Riley Lindstrom
in a company of the c	
State of Florida)	
State of Florida) County of Charlotte)	\$8
	and a harlatte
I hereby certify that before me in the	ne County of <u>UNIVYOFTE</u> , in the State ared TED RILEY LINDSTROM, personally known by
me, who then and there was duly swom	by me, and under oath acknowledged that the
	ed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at
the foot thereof.	
November 16, 2005	Maraakel X Hommen
	Margaren I Kompoun Notary Public
Margaret A. Thompson	My Commission Expires:
My Commission DD196551	4/26/2007
Expires April 26, 2007	
	•
. 2005	
2000	Yinquing Ma
State of)	
County of)	SS
Country of	
I hereby certify that before me in the	
	ed YINQUING MA, personally known by me, who
	d under oath acknowledged that the foregoing
assignment was duly signed, sealed, and de thereof.	livered by him on the date appearing at the foot
dicreor,	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

	, 2005	
	Ted Riley Lindstrom	
state of	_)	•
	ss /	•
County of	-)	
I hereby certify that befor	me in the County of	in the State
fperson	lly appeared TED RILEY LINDSTROM, person	nally known by
	sworn by me, and under oath acknow	
oregoing assignment was duly signe foot thereof.	ed, sealed, and delivered by him on the da	ite appearing at
ic root dicreor.		
	00"	
	005Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
	4./.	
		e
November 16	2005	**************************************
	Yinquing Ma	•
	Yinging Ma	
ate of IHINOIS	_)	
ounty ofLAKE) SS	
	,	
I hereby certify that before		in the State
#T 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	appeared YINQUING MA, personally kno-	wn by me, who
personal		
en and there was duly sworn b	me, and under oath acknowledged that and delivered by him on the date appea	the foregoing
en and there was duly sworn b signment was duly signed, seale	, and delivered by him on the date appear	ring at the foot
en and there was duly sworn b signment was duly signed, seale	, and delivered by him on the date appear	ring at the foot
en and there was duly sworn b signment was duly signed, sealed	and delivered by him on the date appea	ring at the foot
en and there was duly sworn b signment was duly signed, seale	and delivered by him on the date appear	ring at the foot
en and there was duly sworn be signment was duly signed, sealed ereof	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	ring at the foot
en and there was duly sworn b	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	ring at the foot FICIAL SEAL" GLAS F. CHALLOS

11-17	, 2005	Fu-I Mei
State of <u>Jeina</u>		
County of Cask) s)	SS
and there was duly sworn by me	onally appear e, and under o	e County of in the State red FU-I MEI, personally known by me, who then ath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment m on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
november 17		Notary Public & Mc Jonal &
		My Commission Expires:
OFFICIAL SEAL ROSEMARY F MCDONALD NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/15/	ois 🔰	
	, 2005	
		Danielle E. Perkins
	÷	
State of))s	s
I hereby certify that be		County of in the State DANIELLE E. PERKINS, personally known by me,
who then and there was duly sw	forn by me, a	nd under oath acknowledged that the foregoing ivered by him on the date appearing at the foot
	2005	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	te start e t	
	, 2005	
		Fu-I Mei
1.5	**************************************	
State of)	
	j s	S
County of		
I hereby certify that be	efore me in the	County of, in the St
ofpers	sonally appear	ed FU-I MEI, personally known by me, who th
		ath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment
was duly signed, sealed, and d	elivered by hir	n on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
	2005	
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
		·
		•
Movember 14	, 2005	Manuelle Perkins
The state of the s	, 2000	Danielle E. Perkins

our Thinks		§ OFFICIAL SEAL §
State of Illinois		↓ JULIET C ROBERTS
County of Cook) 52	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/02/06
., .		(AMMAAAMAAAMAAAMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
I hereby certify that be		
of /LL/W/15 person	ally appeared	DANIELLE E. PERKINS, personally known by n
		nd under oath acknowledged that the foregoi vered by him on the date appearing at the fo
thereof.	calcu, and den	vered by runt on the date appearing at the R
November 14	2005	Juliet C. Koberts
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
		5-2-06

120/210 D

Attorney Docket No. 1410/85524

						7,0	
Decemb	rer	19	, 2005		Charles	War	<u></u>
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Cha	rles Wang		U

State of New York) ss County of Westchester) ss

I hereby certify that before me in the County of <u>ULST Chester</u> in the State of <u>NUN UNEL</u>, personally appeared CHARLES WANG, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

December 19th, 2005 Phufe Megle

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JENNIFER NAGLE
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01NA6104112
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires
1 2-2004